SKYE INTERNATIONAL, IN Form 8-K February 23, 2006 UNITED STATES	1C	
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE C	OMMISSION	
Washington, D.C. 20549		
FORM 8-K		
CURRENT REPORT		
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of t	the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	
Date of Report (Date of earliest even	t reported) February 15, 2006	
SKYE INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
(Exact name of registrant as specified	l in its charter)	
Nevada	000-27549	88-0362112
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identifica-tion No.)
7150 West Erie Street, Chandler, A	arizona 85226	
(Address of principal executive office	es) (Zip Code)	
Registrant s telephone number, inclu	nding area cod ∉480) 889-9999	
Not applicable		

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):	any of
o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	

Item 1.01	Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement	
to which Jabil has	006, Skye International, Inc. (Skye) entered into a Manufacturing Services Agreement with Jabil Circuit, Inc. (Jabil) pursuant agreed to manufacture Skye s tankless water heater products as specified by Skye from time to time. The agreement has an inuary 30, 2006. Skye anticipates that Jabil will become Skye s primary manufacturer.	
Item 9.01	Financial Statements and Exhibits	
Regulation		
S-K Number 10.1	Document Manufacturing Services Agreement between Jabil Circuit, Inc. and Skye International, Inc.	
SIGNATURES		
	uirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the nto duly authorized.	
	SKYE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
February 23, 2006	By: <u>/s/ Gregg C. Johnson</u>	
	Gregg C. Johnson, Secretary	